Client/Matter No.	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
Øyvind STRØMME	Name: ACCENTURE SAS
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 118, Avenue de France
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica) attached?	City: 75013 Paris
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State:
☐ Yes ☑ No	Country: FRANCe Zip:
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):September 20, 2005	
☐ Change of Name	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Joint Research Agreement
Government Interest Assignment Other	
4. Application or patent number(s).	ent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No.
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	-
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
CHICAGO, I∟ 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. ☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	 b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
9. Signature:cart) Doffe	Nov. 3, 2005
Signature <i>UU</i> <u>Vincent J. Gnoffo, Reg. No. 44,714</u> Total n	Date number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

BRINKS FAX

PAGE 03/04

01412 (D02-008)

B5571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Øyvind STRØMME, a citizen of Norway, who resides at, or who did reside at Grenseveien 9A, N-0571 OSLO, NORWAY ("Assignor"), has made the invention ("Invention") described in United States patent application No.10/614,764, filed July 7, 2003, titled "A SOUND CONTROL INSTALLATION" ("Patent Application(s)"), claiming priority from European application No.02354107.1, filed July 9, 2002, titled "A SOUND CONTROL INSTALLATION";

WHEREAS, Accenture SAS, a French company having a place of business at 118, Avenue de France, 75013 PARIS, France ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application(s) identified above, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patent Application(s), or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts

Assignment: Page 1 of 2

01412 (D02-008)

B5571

necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with the Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for the Invention and Patent Application(s), or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred, while employed by Assignee.

The Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. The Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between the Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between the Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or Confirmation of Ownership or any term thereof.

Said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to the Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Data

Dyvind STRØME

Assignment: Page 2 of 2